wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Independ
Democra| Republic [Unenrolle| Democra | Democra | Republic | Independ ent
Overall Male Female t an d/Other| tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 261 243 182 55 267 79 103 55 146 121
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 37% 19% 10% 64% 31% 18% 5% 64% 39% 24%
Unfavorable 65% 54% 75% 86% 26% 59% 78% 91% 26% 50% 69%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 8% 5% 3% 10% 8% 4% 2% 10% 9% 7%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused % % 1% 1% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 62% 65% 57% 71% 66% 63% 53% 71% 62% 71%
Unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 13% 22% 14% 15% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 17% 21% 11% 18% 19% 23% 11% 20% 15%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Refused % % % % 0% % 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 45% 64% 79% 25% 46% 67% 87% 25% 39% 53%
Unfavorable 34% 42% 26% 13% 69% 40% 22% 6% 69% 45% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 11% 8% 8% 4% 12% 9% 7% 4% 13% 11%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 3%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 32% 48% 54% 27% 34% 39% 65% 27% 30% 39%
Unfavorable 16% 23% 11% 12% 26% 18% 19% 6% 26% 21% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 21% 21% 15% 16% 26% 14% 15% 16% 25% 26%
Never heard of 22% 24% 21% 19% 31% 22% 28% 13% 31% 23% 21%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 8% 10% 7% 1% 19% 10% 3% 0% 19% 11% 10%
Unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 8% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 16% 18% 3% 12% 14% 19%
Never heard of 75% 71% 7% 84% 69% 71% 71% 93% 69% 73% 69%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 241 113 129 74 25 142 29 45 25 67 75
Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 25



Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia

Overall | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 106 98 156 144 138 102 123 141 415 70
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 23% 17% 33% 35% 34% 10% 41% 27% 31% 12%
Unfavorable 65% 71% 73% 58% 61% 54% 85% 53% 66% 62% 77%

Heard of / Undecided 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 12% 4% 4% 7% 6% 9%

Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Refused % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 2%

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 46% 67% 64% 71% 63% 59% 62% 71% 66% 51%
Unfavorable 15% 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 28% 14% 19% 15% 18% 22% 20% 13% 17% 27%

Never heard of 3% 10% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6%

Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% % 1%

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 56% 61% 50% 53% 44% 69% 46% 59% 50% 76%
Unfavorable 34% 28% 27% 39% 38% 41% 19% 42% 33% 39% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 6% 9% 14%

Never heard of 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83

Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 20% 44% 43% 46% 27% 44% 38% 51% 40% 41%
Unfavorable 16% % 12% 25% 18% 20% 1% 26% 20% 18% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 21% 27% 16% 20% 23% 26% 18% 16% 21% 17%

Never heard of 22% 51% 18% 16% 15% 30% 29% 18% 13% 21% 32%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83

Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 8% 0% 6% 13% 10% 9% 0% 11% 14% 10% 0%
Unfavorable 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 8% 4% 19% 20% 9% 7% 20% 19% 15% 6%

Never heard of 75% 90% 84% 68% 66% 78% 89% 66% 66% 71% 94%

Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 241 39 59 76 68 54 64 59 64 204 32

Conducted for WBUR by %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 25



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate | Advance | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 98 113 185 100 136 133 173
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 38% 29% 22% 16% 25% 31% 27%
Unfavorable 65% 51% 63% 71% 82% 69% 61% 65%

Heard of / Undecided 7% 10% 8% 5% 2% 5% 7% 7%

Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% % 1% %

Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 65% 55% 66% 68% 62% 60% 68%
Unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 17% 12% 11% 19% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 24% 15% 18% 22% 18% 14%

Never heard of 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%

Refused % 0% 0% % 1% % 1% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163

Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 41% 55% 59% 74% 61% 50% 53%
Unfavorable 34% 40% 33% 33% 25% 22% 37% 40%

Heard of / Undecided 10% 18% 11% 5% 2% 14% 11% 6%

Never heard of 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%

Refused % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163

Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 35% 29% 44% 58% 32% 38% 46%
Unfavorable 16% 23% 15% 15% 10% 18% 18% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 17% 29% 20% 18% 24% 24% 16%

Never heard of 22% 25% 26% 20% 14% 26% 20% 21%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163

Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 8% 18% 2% 4% 4% 8% 11% 8%
Unfavorable 3% 0% 4% 7% 0% 3% 2% 4%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 8% 13% 15% 22% 11% 12% 18%

Never heard of 75% 73% 81% 74% 70% 76% 75% 71%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%

Total 241 74 49 75 39 72 68 73

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE| FAV -
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 131 55 185 129 134 312 284 206
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 32% 42% 30% 15% 100% 29% 5% 15%
Unfavorable 65% 63% 49% 59% 81% 0% 62% 92% 79%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 5% 6% 10% 2% 0% 8% 2% 5%
Never heard of % 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 1% 0% % % 1%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 65% 66% 65% 60% 66% 100% 63% 71%
Unfavorable 15% 6% 14% 17% 21% 20% 0% 14% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 26% 16% 14% 17% 12% 0% 20% 13%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% % %
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 54% 36% 47% 75% 11% 54% 100% 7%
Unfavorable 34% 35% 49% 40% 17% 78% 39% 0% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 10% % 14% 12% 7% 8% 6% 0% 3%
Never heard of 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% % 0% 0%
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 36% 31% 39% 51% 21% 45% 57% 100%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 22% 18% 10% 39% 16% 4% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 24% 24% 21% 18% 20% 20% 20% 0%
Never heard of 22% 22% 22% 23% 22% 19% 18% 19% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 8% 2% 12% 13% 6% 21% 7% 2% 5%
Unfavorable 3% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 18% 29% 15% 2% 17% 17% 12% 16%
Never heard of 75% 78% 60% 66% 88% 62% 73% 82% 75%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 241 61 22 95 64 80 153 130 105
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL LOWER SALES
L INCOME SURTAX TAX
Overall | Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 411 71 305 150
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 28% 20% 69% 37% 13%
Unfavorable 65% 74% 19% 54% 83%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 6% 12% 8% 3%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused % % 1% % 1%
Total 504 409 77 314 144
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 64% 64% 62% 63% 66%
Unfavorable 15% 14% 21% 16% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 16% 19% 15%
Never heard of 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Refused % % 0% % 0%
Total 504 409 77 314 144
Favorables - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 55% 63% 15% 44% 72%
Unfavorable 34% 26% 68% 42% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 9% 14% 11% 5%
Never heard of 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Refused % % 0% % 0%
Total 504 409 77 314 144
Favorables - Maura Healey Favorable 40% 44% 26% 34% 55%
Unfavorable 16% 11% 43% 21% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 22% 10% 21% 18%
Never heard of 22% 23% 21% 24% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 504 409 77 314 144
Favorables - Geoff Diehl Favorable 8% 5% 25% 12% 2%
Unfavorable 3% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 20% 13% 17%
Never heard of 75% 7% 55% 71% 79%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 241 195 36 154 67
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Independ
Democra| Republic [Unenrolle| Democra | Democra | Republic | Independ ent
Overall Male Female t an d/Other| tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 261 243 182 55 267 79 103 55 146 121
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 4% 5% 0% 8% 3% 5%
Unfavorable 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 13% 5% 8% 17% 8% 13% 4% 17% 8% 8%
Never heard of 86% 79% 93% 87% 75% 88% 72% 96% 75% 88% 88%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 258 122 136 96 29 134 38 57 29 69 65
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 11% 12% 18% 13% % 19% 18% 13% 6% 9%
Unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 6% 3% 11% 11% 1% 3% 12% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 16% 8% 19% 15% 20% 11%
Never heard of 65% 61% 69% 62% 70% 66% 62% 61% 70% 62% 70%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 249 119 130 78 24 147 34 44 24 74 72
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 13% 10% 7% 13% 13% 13%
Unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 10% 13% 5% 7% 11% 13% 10% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 20% 16% 6% 24% 21% 14% 6% 23% 25%
Never heard of 61% 56% 65% 65% 68% 58% 59% 68% 68% 54% 61%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 263 118 145 84 25 154 31 52 25 70 84
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 2% 13% 8% 8% 7%
Unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 14% 16% 18% 20% 14%
Never heard of 73% 72% 74% 71% 74% 74% 76% 69% 74% 70% 79%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 269 132 137 98 24 147 35 64 24 83 64
Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 25



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 106 98 156 144 138 102 123 141 415 70
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 0%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 13% 4% 10% 8% 12% 4% 13% 6% 9% 7%
Never heard of 86% 83% 89% 88% 84% 81% 92% 7% 93% 84% 91%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 258 54 58 74 73 60 68 62 68 208 43
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 1% 21% 9% 13% 5% 15% 16% 9% 13% 4%
Unfavorable 9% 1% 13% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 4% 9% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 11% 12% 22% 14% 22% 6% 13% 20% 14% 15%
Never heard of 65% 87% 54% 59% 65% 63% 70% 59% 67% 64% 75%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 249 47 55 77 70 58 62 61 69 208 32
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 11% 0% 11% 12% 17% 9% 8% 17% 12% 13% 4%
Unfavorable 7% 2% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 7% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 27% 17% 14% 25% 20% 16% 21% 23% 20% 18%
Never heard of 61% 68% 64% 64% 52% 64% 71% 50% 60% 59% 68%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 263 40 59 85 79 52 70 67 74 213 44
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 8% 3% 14% 3% 8% 7% 12% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Unfavorable 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0% 2% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 25% 17% 9% 19% 20% 18% 14% 14% 15% 27%
Never heard of 73% 69% 67% 86% 71% 71% 69% 74% 79% 75% 65%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 269 40 88 65 76 73 69 59 68 213 48
Conducted for WBUR by %
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 25



Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate | Advance | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 98 113 185 100 136 133 173
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 4% 2% 6% 7% 0% 2% 4% 6%
Unfavorable 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 10% 4% 11%

Never heard of 86% 85% 85% 83% 92% 85% 92% 81%

Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 258 86 58 64 46 81 64 75

Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 4% 6% 20% 14% 10% 10% 15%
Unfavorable 9% 12% 5% 11% 5% 8% 9% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 18% 12% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14%

Never heard of 65% 67% 77% 53% 67% 68% 67% 62%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 249 74 57 68 46 73 74 76

Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 11% 15% 11% 12% 5% 14% 7% 15%
Unfavorable 7% % 8% % 5% 1% 15% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 13% 17% 32% 15% 19% 20%

Never heard of 61% 59% 66% 63% 58% 70% 59% 57%

Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 263 96 53 68 42 81 68 90

Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 8% 11% 7% 9% 4% 13% 1% 12%
Unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 23% 15% 17% 16% 15% 19%

Never heard of 73% 72% 66% 74% 79% 70% 82% 66%

Refused % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 269 99 56 60 51 85 72 86

Conducted for WBUR by 7 %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 25



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE| FAV -
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 131 55 185 129 134 312 284 206
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 6% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 11% 5% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 7%
Never heard of 86% 82% 86% 85% 91% 80% 87% 88% 87%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 258 64 34 89 69 65 160 148 106
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 7% 11% 7% 21% 4% 12% 17% 19%
Unfavorable 9% 6% 17% % 10% 18% 10% 3% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 18% 12% 14% 13% 19% 15% 15% 17%
Never heard of 65% 69% 60% 71% 56% 58% 64% 65% 56%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 249 60 29 90 69 76 155 142 100
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 11% 9% 23% 11% 8% 20% 15% 10% 15%
Unfavorable 7% % 11% % 5% 13% 5% 6% 7%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 12% 20% 26% 17% 16% 20% 18% 22%
Never heard of 61% 71% 46% 55% 70% 52% 60% 65% 55%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 263 66 37 97 61 74 165 139 119
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 8% 8% 14% 4% 11% 10% 10% 8% 14%
Unfavorable 2% 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 7% 20% 19% 11% 17% 21% 15%
Never heard of 73% 71% 79% 75% 70% 77% 71% 68% 67%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Total 269 65 29 98 77 73 172 152 107
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL LOWER SALES
L INCOME SURTAX TAX
Overall | Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 411 71 305 150
Favorables - Shiva Ayyadurai Favorable 4% 3% 8% 6% 0%
Unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 7% 10% 8%
Never heard of 86% 86% 83% 82% 91%
Refused % % 0% 0% 1%
Total 258 204 43 159 71
Favorables - Setti Warren Favorable 11% 12% 8% 13% 8%
Unfavorable 9% 6% 20% 11% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 7% 16% 13%
Never heard of 65% 65% 65% 59% 73%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 249 198 42 154 71
Favorables - Bob Massie Favorable 11% 12% 9% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 7% 5% 18% 8% 7%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 18% 19% 23%
Never heard of 61% 62% 56% 62% 57%
Refused % % 0% 0% 1%
Total 263 214 41 165 79
Favorables - Jay Gonzalez Favorable 8% 9% 8% 7% 13%
Unfavorable 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 13% 19% 15%
Never heard of 73% 72% 76% 73% 70%
Refused % % 0% 0% 1%
Total 269 220 39 158 90
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 11 of 25

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Independ
Democra| Republic [Unenrolle| Democra | Democra | Republic | Independ ent
Overall Male Female t an d/Other| tmen |twomen ans ent men | women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 261 243 182 55 267 79 103 55 146 121
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzalez 22% 20% 25% 38% 3% 16% 31% 43% 3% 17% 16%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 58% 53% 38% 83% 60% 46% 32% 83% 59% 62%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 3% % 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Democrat Jay Gonzalez and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% % 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 20% 17% 22% 21% 10% 20% 16% 25% 10% 19% 22%

read)

Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 25% 22% 28% 39% 0% 22% 32% 43% 0% 22% 21%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 56% 54% 38% 89% 58% 43% 35% 89% 56% 60%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Democrat Bob Massie and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 1% % 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 17% 17% 22% 7% 16% 25% 20% 7% 16% 17%

read)

Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 26% 23% 29% 45% 1% 19% 38% 51% 1% 20% 18%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 53% 54% 52% 34% 89% 58% 40% 29% 89% 55% 61%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% % % 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Demaocrat Setti Warren and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 5% 1% 0% 4% 2%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 17% 18% 18% 7% 19% 17% 19% 7% 19% 19%

read)

Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
If the election for Governor of Democrat Maura Healey 36% 32% 39% 57% 5% 28% 51% 62% 5% 27% 30%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 48% 53% 43% 28% 84% 53% 38% 20% 84% 54% 52%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) % % % % % % 0% % 0% 2% 0%
Democrat Maura Healey and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 13% 10% 16% 13% 7% 15% 7% 17% 7% 13% 16%

read)

Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135

‘MassINC
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 106 98 156 144 138 102 123 141 415 70
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzalez 22% 31% 24% 23% 14% 18% 33% 22% 17% 19% 40%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 43% 50% 57% 66% 58% 42% 57% 62% 60% 33%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1%
Democrat Jay Gonzalez and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 20% 22% 23% 16% 18% 20% 23% 13% 21% 19% 23%

read)

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 25% 29% 28% 26% 20% 19% 38% 26% 18% 23% 33%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 45% 46% 57% 67% 55% 40% 57% 67% 60% 35%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% % 1% 1%
Democrat Bob Massie and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 23% 25% 11% 13% 24% 21% 10% 14% 15% 28%

read)

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 26% 30% 34% 25% 17% 21% 40% 25% 18% 22% 44%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 53% 43% 47% 56% 63% 56% 40% 53% 64% 60% 24%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) % 0% % % % % % 2% % % 2%
Demaocrat Setti Warren and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 22% 16% 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 17% 16% 26%

read)

Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
If the election for Governor of Democrat Maura Healey 36% 38% 44% 34% 28% 32% 51% 31% 28% 33% 47%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 48% 41% 39% 50% 57% 51% 32% 55% 52% 52% 32%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) % % 0% 2% % 0% % 2% % % %
Democrat Maura Healey and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% % 2% 4%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 13% 15% 15% 10% 14% 13% 14% 7% 18% 12% 16%

Y
read)
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
‘MassINC




wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate | Advance | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 98 113 185 100 136 133 173
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzalez 22% 18% 27% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 65% 46% 59% 45% 52% 54% 58%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) % 2% 0% % 0% 3% % %
Democrat Jay Gonzalez and - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 20% 11% 26% 18% 27% 18% 20% 16%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 25% 24% 27% 26% 23% 30% 21% 25%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 57% 49% 59% 53% 48% 60% 59%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 1%
Democrat Bob Massie and - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 15% 23% 12% 22% 19% 16% 13%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 26% 17% 29% 26% 38% 29% 23% 30%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 53% 60% 49% 55% 44% 48% 56% 55%
and the cand|d_ates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% % 1%
Democrat Setti Warren and - - - - - - - >
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 19% 12%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
If the election for Governor of Democrat Maura Healey 36% 31% 31% 36% 47% 34% 31% 39%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 48% 53% 47% 48% 39% 48% 51% 50%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) % % 0% % % 2% % 0%
Democrat Maura Healey and - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 13% 10% 18% 14% 11% 14% 15% 9%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
‘MassINC
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV -
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 131 55 185 129 134 312 284 206
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzalez 22% 16% 14% 23% 31% 8% 9% 32% 25%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 62% 61% 57% 43% 83% 75% 41% 55%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 0%
Democrat Jay Gonzalez and - - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 20% 18% 20% 16% 25% 5% 15% 27% 20%
read)
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 25% 20% 20% 25% 33% 11% 13% 36% 33%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 61% 62% 58% 41% 79% 74% 41% 51%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 0% 1% % 2% % % 0%
Democrat Bob Massie and - - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 16% 17% 14% 23% 6% 12% 22% 16%
read)
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 26% 17% 25% 23% 39% 6% 14% 39% 32%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 53% 63% 61% 53% 41% 81% 72% 38% 50%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% % % 0%
Demaocrat Setti Warren and - - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 0% %
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 16% 13% 19% 18% 8% 13% 22% 17%
read)
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
If the election for Governor of Democrat Maura Healey 36% 30% 21% 30% 56% 14% 23% 52% 54%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 48% 52% 66% 52% 29% 78% 64% 30% 34%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) % 2% 0% % % % % % 0%
Democrat Maura Healey and - - - - - - - - -
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0% % 0%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 3% 13% 18% 12%
read)
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll
of 504 Registered Voters

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL LOWER SALES
L INCOME SURTAX TAX
Overall | Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 411 71 305 150
If the election for Governor of Democrat Jay Gonzalez 22% 26% 7% 21% 24%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 50% 82% 60% 49%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Democrat Jay Gonzalez and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 8% 2% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 20% 22% 3% 15% 26%

read)

Total 504 409 7 314 144
If the election for Governor of Democrat Bob Massie 25% 29% 8% 24% 26%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 55% 50% 82% 59% 52%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Democrat Bob Massie and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 19% 5% 14% 21%

read)

Total 504 409 7 314 144
If the election for Governor of Democrat Setti Warren 26% 30% 7% 25% 28%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 53% 48% 83% 58% 47%
and the candld_ates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Demaocrat Setti Warren and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 8% 3% 2%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 17% 20% 2% 13% 24%

read)

Total 504 409 7 314 144
If the election for Governor of Democrat Maura Healey 36% 40% 15% 33% 40%
Massachusetts were held today, [Republican Charlie Baker 48% 42% 78% 54% 41%
and the candidates were Another candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Democrat Maura Healey and
Republican Charlie Baker, for Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 7% 3% 2%
whom would you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 13% 15% 0% 9% 17%

read)

Total 504 409 77 314 144

‘MassINC

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Independ
Democra| Republic [Unenrolle| Democra | Democra | Republic | Independ ent
Overall Male Female t an d/Other| tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 261 243 182 55 267 79 103 55 146 121
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 60% 51% 69% 84% 25% 52% 7% 89% 25% 44% 61%
were held today, and the Republican Geoff Diehl 29% 36% 23% 9% 64% 35% 16% 5% 64% 40% 29%
candidates were Democrat  rSEaT A didate (not read) 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% %
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Geoff Diehl, for whom would you Would not vote (not read) 1% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0%
vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 9% 7% 4% 10% 10% 4% 4% 10% 10% 10%
read)
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 61% 52% 68% 84% 24% 53% 79% 88% 24% 46% 61%
were held today, and the Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 25% 31% 19% 7% 58% 30% 13% 3% 58% 35% 24%
candidates were Democrat CSREE AR didate (not read) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Shiva Ayyadurai, for whom would Would not vote (not read) 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1%
you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 12% 4% 6% 10% 13% 11%
read)
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 61% 53% 68% 77% 25% 58% 71% 82% 25% 51% 66%
increasing the state's income tax [Somewhat support 20% 24% 17% 13% 28% 23% 15% 12% 28% 25% 21%
gglg’z .'.rfc,fme over one million - e oppose 7% 9% 5% 5% 13% 7% 8% 3% 13% 10% 3%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 6% 2% 32% 8% 3% 1% 32% 10% 5%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
... Support / oppose increasing Support 81% 77% 85% 90% 53% 81% 86% 94% 53% 76% 87%
the state's income tax on any Oppose 15% 20% 11% 7% 45% 14% 11% 4% 45% 20% 8%
income over $1 miliion...? Don't Know / Refused 2% % 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by | porLine crour
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 25



Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 106 98 156 144 138 102 123 141 415 70
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 60% 63% 65% 57% 57% 49% 76% 53% 62% 56% 83%
were held today, and the Republican Geoff Diehl 29% 27% 25% 30% 33% 36% 17% 35% 28% 34% 7%
candidates were Democrat  rSEaT A didate (not read) 1% 0% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2% % 2% 0%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Geoff Diehl, for whom would you Would not vote (not read) 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4%
vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% % 6% 10% 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 8% 5%
read)
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 61% 66% 67% 57% 55% 53% 75% 52% 62% 56% 82%
were held today, and the Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 25% 25% 21% 24% 30% 30% 17% 32% 21% 29% 4%
candidates were Democrat CSREE AR didate (not read) 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Shiva Ayyadurai, for whom would Would not vote (not read) 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 0% 2% 3% 2% 5%
you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 7% 7% 11% 12% 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 8%
read)
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 61% 64% 62% 61% 58% 54% 73% 52% 63% 58% 78%
increasing the state's income tax [Somewhat support 20% 20% 21% 16% 23% 24% 17% 23% 17% 23% 9%
on anyincome over one million IS mewhat oppose 7% 5% 11% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 8% 6% 4% 11% 11% 9% 2% 12% 10% 9% 4%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
... Support / oppose increasing Support 81% 85% 83% 77% 81% 78% 91% 75% 80% 80% 87%
the state's income tax on any Oppose 15% 11% 15% 18% 16% 19% 7% 20% 15% 16% 11%
income over $1 miliion...? Don't Know / Refused 2% % 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by | porLine crour
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 17 of 25



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate | Advance | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 98 113 185 100 136 133 173
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 60% 50% 60% 63% 75% 70% 53% 60%
were held today, and the Republican Geoff Diehl 29% 36% 28% 25% 23% 20% 30% 35%
candidates were Democrat  rSEaT A didate (not read) % 2% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 0%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Geoff Diehl, for whom would you Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 8% 11% 10% 1% 5% 13% 4%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 61% 52% 59% 63% 75% 71% 54% 59%
were held today, and the Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 25% 30% 25% 22% 19% 17% 26% 30%
candidates were Democrat CSREE AR didate (not read) 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Shiva Ayyadurai, for whom would Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% 7% 14% 6%
read)
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 61% 61% 58% 57% 70% 63% 60% 60%
increasing the state's income tax [Somewhat support 20% 17% 26% 23% 14% 20% 18% 22%
on anyincome over one million IS ewhat oppose 7% 13% % 5% 2% 9% 8% %
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 3% 11% 11%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
... Support / oppose increasing Support 81% 78% 84% 80% 84% 83% 78% 82%
the state's income tax on any Oppose 15% 19% 11% 16% 12% 13% 19% 17%
income over $1 miliion...? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
of 504 Registered Voters

FAV -
OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV -
L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 131 55 185 129 134 312 284 206
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 60% 57% 50% 51% 80% 14% 57% 95% 7%
were held today, and the Republican Geoff Diehl 29% 31% 39% 36% 14% 74% 34% 2% 17%
candidates were Democrat  rSEaT A didate (not read) 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Geoff Diehl, for whom would you Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% % 0% 0%
vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 9% 8% 3% 5%
read)
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 61% 59% 47% 52% 80% 19% 58% 96% 7%
were held today, and the Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 25% 26% 38% 30% 12% 64% 29% % 13%
candidates were Democrat CSREE AR didate (not read) 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Shiva Ayyadurai, for whom would Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1%
you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 9% 3% 7%
read)
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 61% 58% 51% 59% 70% 33% 60% 76% 72%
increasing the state's income tax [Somewhat support 20% 26% 23% 21% 13% 24% 22% 18% 16%
on anyincome over one million IS mewhat oppose 7% 6% % 6% 9% 14% 7% 2% 5%
Strongly oppose 8% 9% 14% 10% 4% 24% 8% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
... Support / oppose increasing Support 81% 84% 74% 80% 84% 58% 81% 93% 89%
the state's income tax on any Oppose 15% 14% 20% 16% 13% 38% 15% 4% 10%
income over $1 miliion...? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 3% 5% a% 3% 2%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by | porLine crour
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 19 of 25



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

OVERAL LOWER SALES
L INCOME SURTAX TAX
Overall | Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 411 71 305 150
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 60% 68% 24% 52% 76%
were held today, and the Republican Geoff Diehl 29% 21% 66% 38% 15%
ca.ndidates were Democrat . Another candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Geoff Diehl, for whom would you Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 8% 8% 5% 7% 6%

read)

Total 504 409 7 314 144
If the election for U.S. Senate Democrat Elizabeth Warren 61% 69% 22% 53% 75%
were held today, and the Republican Shiva Ayyadurai 25% 18% 55% 33% 13%
candidates were Democrat CSREE AR didate (not read) 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Elizabeth Warren and Republican
Shiva Ayyadurai, for whom would Would not vote (not read) 3% 2% 8% 2% 3%
you vote? Don't Know / Undecided (not 9% 8% 11% 10% 7%

read)

Total 504 409 7 314 144
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 61% 75% 0% 55% 74%
increasing the state's income tax [Somewhat support 20% 25% 0% 21% 19%
32”‘::;' .|.n.cf;)me over one miliion Somewhat oppose 7% 0% 45% 8% 4%

Strongly oppose 8% 0% 55% 11% 3%

Don't Know / Refused (not read) 4% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Total 504 409 7 314 144
... Support / oppose increasing Support 81% 100% 0% 76% 92%
the state's income tax on any Oppose 15% 0% 100% 20% 3%
income over $1 miliion...? Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 504 409 77 314 144

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
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b Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
w ur of 504 Registered Voters
OVERAL
L GENDER PARTY REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER
Independ
Democra| Republic [Unenrolle| Democra | Democra | Republic | Independ ent
Overall Male Female t an d/Other| tmen |twomen ans ent men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 261 243 182 55 267 79 103 55 146 121
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 38% 45% 31% 32% 56% 38% 39% 27% 56% 43% 34%
lowering the Massachusetts state [Somewhat support 24% 21% 27% 24% 17% 26% 22% 25% 17% 22% 30%
sales tax from 6.25 percent 10 4.5 [§omewhat oppose T7%|  16%|  18%|  24% 6%|  15%|  18%|  28% 6%|  17%|  13%
percent: Strongly oppose 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 11% 13% 10%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 9% 5% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5% 14%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135
... Support / oppose lowering the |Support 62% 67% 58% 56% 73% 64% 62% 52% 73% 65% 63%
Massachusetts state sales tax Oppose 29% 28% 29% 35% 17% 27% 33% 37% 17% 30% 23%
from 6.25% to 4.5%? Don't Know / Refused 9% 5% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5% 14%
Total 504 243 261 173 55 276 72 100 55 141 135

Conducted for WBUR by 7 %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 21 of 25



b Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
w ur of 504 Registered Voters
OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER RACE
Women White /
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 106 98 156 144 138 102 123 141 415 70
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 38% 29% 32% 44% 44% 44% 19% 47% 43% 38% 39%
lowering the Massachusetts state [Somewhat support 24% 37% 25% 22% 17% 25% 37% 17% 17% 24% 23%
sales tax from 6.25 percent 10 4.5 [§omewhat oppose T7%|  15%|  22%]|  15%|  17%|  16%|  20%|  15%|  17%|  17%|  21%
percent: Strongly oppose 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 4% 13% 7% 12% 10% 6%
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
... Support / oppose lowering the |Support 62% 66% 57% 66% 61% 69% 56% 64% 60% 62% 62%
Massachusetts state sales tax Oppose 29% 24% 35% 25% 29% 27% 32% 29% 27% 28% 32%
from 6.25% to 4.5%? Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 4% 13% 7% 12% 10% 6%
Total 504 87 130 146 140 124 126 119 135 406 83
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Massachusetts Statewide Poll

of 504 Registered Voters

Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
Some
High college, | College Less
School or no graduate | Advance | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree| $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 98 113 185 100 136 133 173
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 38% 49% 43% 30% 26% 48% 41% 31%
lowering the Massachusetts state [Somewhat support 24% 25% 19% 26% 24% 28% 18% 25%
sales tax from 6.25 percent 10 4.5 [§omewhat oppose 7% 16% 9%|  18%|  28%|  11%|  21%|  21%
percents Strongly oppose 11% 5% 16% 16% 10% 5% 11% 16%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 9% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7%

Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163

... Support / oppose lowering the |Support 62% 74% 62% 56% 51% 76% 59% 55%
Massachusetts state sales tax  [Oppose 29% 21% 25% 34% 38% 16% 32% 37%
from 6.25% to 4.5%? Don't Know / Refused 9% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7%
Total 504 162 112 133 89 153 133 163

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wblll‘ Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017
of 504 Registered Voters

FAV -

OVERAL FAV - FAV - | WARRE | FAV -

L REGIONS TRUMP | BAKER N HEALEY
Western Outer | Boston/

/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner Total Total Total Total
Overall MA t MA Suburbs | Suburbs | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 131 55 185 129 134 312 284 206
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 38% 44% 40% 35% 35% 62% 36% 29% 31%
lowering the Massachusetts state [Somewhat support 24% 19% 29% 25% 25% 22% 25% 21% 22%
sales tax from 6.25 percent 10 4.5 [§omewhat oppose T7%|  13%|  13%|  18%|  23% 8%|  15%|  24%|  26%
percents Strongly oppose 11% 17% 7% 12% 7% 5% 14% 14% 13%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 4% 9% 12% 8%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203
... Support / oppose lowering the |Support 62% 64% 69% 60% 60% 83% 62% 50% 53%
Massachusetts state sales tax Oppose 29% 30% 20% 30% 30% 13% 29% 38% 39%
from 6.25% to 4.5%? Don't Know / Refused 9% 6%|  11%|  10%|  10% 4% 9% 12% 8%
Total 504 127 60 182 131 140 321 276 203

Conducted for WBUR by 7 %

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 24 of 25



Massachusetts Statewide Poll Field Dates: June 19-22, 2017

of 504 Registered Voters

wbur

OVERAL LOWER SALES
L INCOME SURTAX TAX
Overall | Support | Oppose | Support | Oppose
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 504 411 71 305 150
... Would you support or oppose |Strongly support 38% 34% 59% 61% 0%
lowering the Massachusetts state [Somewhat support 24% 25% 2204 39% 0%
ZZ'rise;?;( from 6.25 percent to 4.5 I ot oppose 7% 20% 6% %] 60%
Strongly oppose 11% 12% 8% 0% 40%
Don't Know / Refused (not read) 9% 9% 5% 0% 0%
Total 504 409 7 314 144
... Support / oppose lowering the |Support 62% 58% 80% 100% 0%
Massachusetts state sales tax Oppose 20% 33% 15% 0% 100%
from 6.25% to 4.5%? Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 5% 0% 0%
Total 504 409 7 314 144
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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